<u>Waiver</u>

I, the parent/guardian, of the above-named participant, hereby give my approval of his/her participation in any and all Elmwood Park Baseball and Softball activities. I hereby assume all liabilities incidental to such participation, including transportation to and from all activities.

I know that participation in baseball and softball may result in serious injuries and protective equipment does not prevent all injuries to players, and I hereby waive, release, absolve, indemnify, and agree to hold harmless Elmwood Park Baseball and Softball, its officers, the organizers, sponsors, supervisors, participants, and any person(s) transporting my son/daughter in connection with Elmwood Park Baseball and Softball activity from any claim arising out of injury to my son/daughter in connection with Elmwood Park Baseball and Softball activities, whether the result of negligence or for any other cause.

I agree to provide proof of legal residence (as defined by Little League Baseball, Incorporated) and age. I understand that my child must be eligible under the residence and age regulations of Little League Baseball, Incorporated, to participate in the Elmwood Park Baseball and Softball League, and that if any controversy arises regarding residence and/or age, the decision of the Charter Committee in Williamsport shall be final and binding. I further understand that if any participant on a Little League Baseball, Incorporated) and/or age, such participation and/or team on which he/she participates be found ineligible, and forfeits and/or suspension of Tournament privileges may be decreed by action of the Charter Committee or Tournament Committees.

I will furnish a certified birth certificate of the above-named participant upon request.

Signature: Date:

Name Printed: